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Federal Signal

Federal Signal is The Driving Force™ behind the technology that provides safe and
reliable emergency warning for first responders. It is our commitment to engineer
the most reliable and high-performing products for your emergency vehicle.

Marc Courville
Regional Sales Manager
mcourville@fedsig.com

(469) 543-4416
Matt Vinson

Sales Manager
mvinson@fedsig.com

(254) 493-3035

Solutions Providers

2645 Federal Signal Drive, University Park, IL 60484
www.fedsig.com



Gamber-Johnson

Gamber-Johnson a global leader in rugged mounting solutions equipping mobile
communication and electronics. Their core values of "Rugged, Reliable,
Responsive.” are reflected in their durable, tested product line, exceptional
customer service. Offering a comprehensive selection of mounting components
and systems for various devices, vehicles and other applications. Collaborating
with major technology partners, Gamber-Johnson is dedicated to its mission:
"support technology to help save the world."

Sean Hall
National Sales Manager

sean.hall@gamberjohnson.com
(715) 245-2414
Darrell Martin

Marketing Manager
Darrell.Martin@gamberjohnson.com

(715) 254-2970

Solutions Providers

5001 Joerns Dr, Stevens Point, WI 54481
https://www.gamberjohnson.com/



Hammerhead Armor

Hammerhead Armor builds mission-ready, patrol-proven bumpers trusted by law
enforcement nationwide. Designed for durability, our PPV lineup offers
customizable protection levels—from basic grille guards to full pursuit-rated
systems. Engineered to defend, built to perform—Hammerhead is the first line of
defense for your fleet. Protect your unit. Protect your officers. Equip with
Hammerhead.

Jamie Holder
President

jholder@hol-mac.com

Andreas Trihoulis
Sales Manager

andreas@hammerheadarmor.com

Solutions Providers

160 Commerce Dr., Bay Springs, MS 39422
hammerheadarmor.com



pi-lit

pi-lit® is a technology company applying radio connected, IoT devices to improve roadway
safety for road professionals and first responders. Since 2013 our team has been
developing, manufacturing, and supporting traffic safety products for first responders, law
enforcement, and department of transportations. Core principles include U.S. made,
attention to customer service, and an absolute commitment to stand behind our products.
pi-lit Sequential Road Safety Flares is the 21st century warning triangle and is now part of
the FMCSA regulation for use as a warning device in lieu of triangles, fusee flares, and oil
pots. Our new pi-lit Docking Station was designed for police fleets following last years Cop
Fleet Forum feedback.

David Delany
Director of Sales
david@pi-lit.com
(949)  379-8736

Brennen Mulvaney
National Sales Rep

brennen@pi-lit.com
(949) 335-9609
Daniel Selevan

VP
daniel@pi-lit.com
(949) 379-8739

Solutions Providers

3002 Dow Avenue, Suite 138, Tustin, CA 92780
www.pi-lit.com



PowerStop

Powerstop Brakes is a leading provider of high-performance brake solutions for
daily drivers, fleets and police pursuit vehicles. Powerstop offers superior stopping
power, low dust, noise-free performance. Our products are engineered for easy
installation and consistent reliability, making them a trusted choice for safety and
perforrmance upgrades across a wide range of vehicles.

Bruno Mijat
Director of Fleet Sales

bmijat@powerstop.com
(917)396-6071

Traci Taylor
Director of Sales

ttaylor@powerstop.com
(707) 249-7093

Solutions Providers

7020 High Grove Blvd, Burr Ridge, IL 60527
www.powerstop.com



REAL TRUCK
GO RHINO

Go Rhino Real Truck Public Safety is a full vehicle outfitting solution. Real Truck
manufactures equipment for Public Safety use including Push Bumpers, Partitions,
Prisoner Seating, Side Steps, Tonneau Covers, Floor Liners, Fiberglass and
Aluminum Truck caps and various accessories to complete vehicle upfitting.

Todd Schroeder
Fleet and Accessories Director
todd.schroeder@realtruck.com

(612) 963-1025
Dave Williams

Director of Public Safety
dave.williams@realtruck.com

(310) 874-0684

Solutions Providers

589 Apollo St, Brea, CA 92821
www.realtruck.com



RTA: The Fleet Success
Company

RTA's industry-leading fleet management information system (Fleet360) and
expert consulting services are purpose-built for organizations managing their
maintenance in-house. Exceed industry benchmarks by elevating stakeholder
satisfaction, cultivating intentional culture, maximizing resource efficiency, and
mitigating risk.

Kevin Burdick
VP of Sales

kburdick@rtafleet.com

Ben Krutzfeldt
Account Executive

bkrutzfeldt@rtafleet.com

Solutions Providers

17437 N 71st Drive #110, Glendale, AZ 85308
rtafleet.com



Samlex America

Samlex America, founded in 1991, is a global manufacturer of high-quality power
conversion products. Their lineup includes pure and modified sine wave inverters,
DC-DC converters, battery chargers, inverter/chargers, power supplies, alternative
energy products, and accessories. With innovative design, rigorous quality control,
and over 25 years of experience, Samlex ensures reliable, efficient solutions for a
wide range of power needs.

Brendan Duggan

Abdul Fadel
Channel account Manager

abdul@samlexamerica.com
(604) 442-7126

Solutions Providers

4268 Lozells Ave, Burnaby,, BC V5A 0C6
https://samlexamerica.com/
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Thank you for joining us. 
See you next year!




